
New Base Vehicle Specification
Full range of Mercedes Benz colours available
9G-Tronic automatic gearbox & electric parking brake
Smartphone tray including wireless charging package
Additional dash storage for passengers & driver
Active distance assist cruise control (Distronic)
Heated Leather Steering Wheel
Heated windscreen
Front cupholders 
Wet wiper system
Steering wheel multi-button controls
Single captain seat for driver & co-drivers seat
Black Artico faux leather for drivers & co-drivers seat
Arm rests for driver & co-drivers seat
Heated seats for driver & co-driver seat

Comfort seats for driver & co-driver seat
Lumbar support for driver & co-driver seat
Door armrests for driver & co-driver seat
Convenience headrests for driver & co-driver seat
Automatic climate control (Thermotronic)
Parking package with 360° camera
Incorrect fuelling protection system
Fog lamps with cornering function
LED high performance headlamps with high beam assist
Front & rear mudflaps
Electric sliding door with remote key opening function
3 Year unlimited mileage warranty & up to 30 years mobilovan 
breakdown & recovery
Price includes road fund license & first registration fee

New Mercedes-Benz Sprinter Pro 419 L3H2 AWD or RWD 

Approved Used Chassis (Rear wheel drive) - £99,000 (£37,000 base vehicle + £62,000 estimated build cost) Based on a 
Mercedes-Benz Approved Used chassis with an estimated criteria of 1-2 years old, 20-30,000 miles, Pro model 
(Tempmatic Air-conditioning, Cruise Control & Reverse Camera) & 12-24 month Mercedes Benz warranty.
New Rear Wheel Drive 5.9M Chassis (Mercedes-Benz 417 L2H2 RWD Pro) - £138,500 (estimate price subject to final design)
New All Wheel Drive 5.9M Chassis (Mercedes-Benz 419 L2H2 AWD Pro) - £144,500 (estimate price subject to final design)
New Rear Wheel Drive 6.9M Chassis (Mercedes-Benz 417 L3H2 RWD Pro) - £139,500 (estimate price subject to final design)
New All Wheel Drive 6.9M Chassis (Mercedes-Benz 419 L3H2 AWD Pro) - £145,500 (estimate price subject to final design)
New Rear Wheel Drive 7.4m Chassis (Mercedes-Benz 417 L4H2 RWD Pro) - £140,000 (estimate price subject to final design)

Estimated Build Pricing All pricing includes VAT

At Crozier Campers, we offer two build paths: our Beyond range and our fully bespoke builds. Both are crafted with the same care 
and quality, but they are shaped around different types of journeys.

The Beyond range is the product of years of building bespoke campers and listening closely to customer feedback. Every design has 
been refined through real-world use, learning what works on the road, what does not, and what makes life in a camper flow more easily. 
The result is a series of layouts that represent the very best of our experience, carefully engineered to work for most people.

Beyond is also highly configurable. With 66 optional extras available, it can be adapted to suit almost any lifestyle, whether that is 
weekend getaways, family adventures, or long-distance travel. Customers also have full control over the details inside the van, choosing 
the colours, fabrics, and finishes that make the space feel like their own. This balance of proven design and flexible personalisation 
makes Beyond a reliable yet expressive choice.

A Bespoke build, by contrast, is where we start from a blank sheet of paper. It is the route for those with very specific requirements, 
whether that is accessibility-focused features, a dedicated workspace, or expedition-ready systems for extended off-grid travel. Every 
detail is created around the individual, offering maximum freedom and uniqueness, though with a longer build process and more
decisions to make.

Both routes deliver a camper that feels like home. The difference lies in whether you would prefer the confidence of a layout distilled 
from years of customer feedback and adaptable through extras and finishes, or the complete freedom of shaping something entirely 
unique from the ground up. With either choice, our focus is always the same: creating a camper that is functional, well designed, and
expertly engineered to take you anywhere you want to go.



Living Area
Custom layout options and designs to choose from with an engineering backed knowledge to make sure you make the right decisions 
and are aware of the pros and cons of different options
Wide range of options for fabric choices from our herringbone tweed range for the rear doors, sliding door and internal fascias
Wide range of furniture finishes from flat faces, shaker inset and rattan style for kitchen & overhead lockers
Thermal & acoustic insulation throughout the vehicle designed to maximise comfort
Double glazed acrylic 90 degree opening windows with built in black out blinds, fly screens and locking hinge mechanisms
Maxxfan deluxe clear fan which can both intake and exhaust and can be used in all weathers and even whilst driving (great for pets!) 
Dimmable warm white LED strip & spot lighting throughout the vehicle controlled via touchpad or smartphone giving you a wide range 
of preset options and customisability
USB-C (60W fast charge) charging points
3-pin UK 230V charging points 
12V auto socket charging point 
8” touch screen controller for monitoring electrical and plumbing systems both within the vehicle and remotely via your smartphone
Custom hypoallergenic materials and fabrics available
Optional Extras (All pricing includes VAT)

Designer fabrics (i.e. Cable & Blake) - price subject to fabric choice
Coated laminate services - £2,900
Avtex 21” TV & triple mounting arm - £650
Multi-point Tablet Mounting Kit - Allows you to mount your tablet (up to 13") in multiple locations around the vehicle - £180
Internal projector setup - £1,000
Built in vacuum with long extension hose and attachments - £300
Interior gimbal scirocco fan - £300
Built-in sliding door flyscreen - £680
SCA 252 Pop-top roof (Colour coded to vehicle) - £9,000
SCA 252e (Electric) Pop-top roof (Colour coded to vehicle) - £9,780
Wonderoven (6-in-1 device that can air fry, bake, roast, grill, reheat and toast) - £250

Heating and Plumbing
Alde Compact 4000D heating system (Diesel & electric powered)
120L underslung water capacity 
52L underslung waste water capacity 
Automatic heated fresh water tank
Tank level sensors for monitoring both tanks on internal screen and remotely via VRM (remote management) 
Pressurised Fawo water inlet (Hozelock connection) 
Particulate filter on fresh water system UV Filter on fresh water system
Internal & external humidity & temperature monitoring
Optional Extras (All pricing includes VAT)

Digital switching kit & electronic valves (Fresh & waste tank) - £550
Dometic RTX2000 Air Conditioning (advanced electrical system required & removes Maxxair Fan) - £3,000 
Underfloor heating - £850
Engine heat exchanger - £800
Engine pre-heat module (Must include ‘Engine heat exchanger’ in conjunction)- £400 

Driving Compartment
Embroidered headrests (New vehicles only)
Reversing camera (constantly live whilst driving for blind spot monitoring)
Front & rear dash camera (recording whilst driving) 
Swivel drivers & co-drivers seats (New vehicles only)
Optional Extras (all pricing includes VAT and fitting)

Single captain seat conversion (Approved used vehicles only) - £1,500
Driver & co-driver swivel bases (Approved used vehicles only)  - £500
Remis Blinds (Front windscreen, passenger door & drivers door) - £1,100
Large single Cab Bunk system - £500
Large twin Cab Bunk system - £600
Brodit magsafe phone holder - £75
Heated front driving compartment mat - £1,000
Additional reading lights above front driving seats - £200



Electrical System
Fully off-grid Victron Energy electrical system consisting of the following components:
400AH 12V Victron Energy smart lithium battery bank 
3000VA Victron Energy multiplus II 
50A Victron Energy Orion XS 
520W Victron Energy mono solar panel array 
Victron Energy smart solar MPPT 
Victron Energy cerbo GX 
Victron Energy GX touch 70 (central touchscreen control centre) 
Victron Energy remote management (remote diagnosing and monitoring)
Avtex 5G WiFi system
Optional Extras (All pricing includes VAT)

Optional Extras (all pricing includes VAT and fitting) 
Victron Energy Blue Smart Charger (main vehicle battery charging from leisure system) - £250
Roof mounted Starlink mini system - £550
Advanced electrical system (required for air conditioning) - New vehicle £5,250
Advanced electrical system (required for air conditioning) - Approved Used vehicle £6,100

400AH 24V Victron Energy smart lithium battery bank 
5000VA 24V Victron Energy multiplus II 
3300W Nations secondary alternator 
Wakespeed regulator
520W Victron Energy mono solar panels (650W if roof rack option included)
Victron Energy smart solar MPPT 
Victron Energy cerbo GX 
Victron Energy GX touch 70 (central touchscreen control centre) 
Victron Energy remote management (remote diagnosing and monitoring) 

Vehicle Exterior
Independent side mounted outdoor light (next to sliding door N/S)
Independent rear mounted outdoor light (above barn doors)
Fiamma awning 
Crozier exterior graphics package
Optional Extras (All pricing includes VAT)

Bonnet mounted exterior LED lights - £450
Flush grill mounted Lazer lights - £900
Exterior Scanstrut USB - £250
Exterior 230V Socket - £250
Automatic electric step for driver door with underside LED strip - £1,500
Automatic electric step for co-driver door with underside LED strip - £1,500
Automatic electric step for sliding door with underside LED strip - £1,600
Mishimoto off-road traction boards - £300
Sequoia single box rear package (ladder, cargo 700 box and spare wheel carrier) - £4,800
Sequoia dual box rear package (ladder, cargo 700 box, cargo 400 box & spare wheel carrier) - £5,700
Sequoia bike & box rear package (ladder, cargo 700 box, twin Thule bike lockable bike carrier & spare wheel carrier) - £6,000
Sequoia differential skid plates - £650
Sequoia engine skid plates - £800
Wheeliams (steel) spare wheel carrier - £1,000
Fiamma bike rack - £650
Fiamma awning LED - £300
Fiamma advanced motor kit (motorised awning) - £700
Graft awning body mounts - £75
Crozier black aluminium roof rack (Includes extra solar panel = 650W solar array)- New vehicle  £2,700
Crozier black aluminium roof rack (Includes extra solar panel = 650W solar array)- Approved Used vehicle  £3,100
Black Rhino Warlord 17” alloy wheels with BFGoodrich all terrain tyres (Quantity 5) -  £3,900
Gliderite semi air suspension - £ 1,950
Gliderite full self levelling - £7,500
Exterior additional water kit (hose, 20L black jerry can and whale pump) - £350 
Accessory Pack (extending water hose, charging cable & waterproof carry bags) - £150
PPF (Bonnet only) - £600
PPF (Bonnet & above windscreen) - £1,200
PPF (Full Front End (Bonnet, Above Windscreen, Wings, Wing Mirrors & Painted Grill Section) - £1,600
Towbar with removable step (13 pin) - £1,250



Vehicle Security & Safety
Scorpion Tracker S5+ with built in immobiliser with 1 year subscription 
Smoke & carbon monoxide alarm, fire blanket and fire extinguisher 
Optional Extras (All pricing includes VAT)

Security door locks (front two doors, sliding door & rear barn doors) - £1,100
Exterior CCTV - £580
Interior Pet Cam (exterior CCTV option is required for this additional camera set up) - £170

Vehicle Servicing, Warranty & A�ercare
12 Month labour warranty on the build 
1–5 Year warranty on all components 
Electrical installation certificate (EIC) 
Media package of the completed vehicle, including video and images 
Weighbridge certificate and vehicle GVW rating increasing dependent on specification 
Paperwork and specifications that may be required for an agreed-upon insurance valuation 
TUV approval for exterior modifications where necessary 
Crozier winter guide/maintenance manual Crozier vehicle manual/guide 
Full manuals and paperwork for all components 

Servicing
We offer annual servicing plans that cover the interior, electrical and plumbing systems. Our servicing plan can also cover any 
mechanical servicing and an MOT whilst it’s with us. This will keep you on the road for another year and give you peace of mind on 
your adventures. With our annual servicing, you will have the opportunity to extend your warranty for another 12 months annually.

Upgrades 
All our builds are designed and built in a modular fashion which means we can easily refresh or upgrade parts of the build. This is 
perfect for lifestyle changes; your van can change with you. This includes the furniture, electrical and plumbing systems and also
the exterior.

Storage 
We offer secure on-site vehicle storage for all our customers, which is particularly convenient for our international clients. We also
provide storage plans that include monthly maintenance and comprehensive detailing services.

Prices correct as of October 2025. Prices may vary.


